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Contravention :

Ms. Shahanara Akhter Chowdhury (BOID # 1601880060821617) Mr. Md. Abul Kashem Bhuiyan
(BOID # 1601880060821585) were involved in counterparty trade on 05/08/2021 and the details of
which is delineated as follows:

TRADE INSTRUMENT | TRADE | TRADE | BUYER | BUYE |BUYER SELLER | SELLER |SELLER MARKET
i TIME S CODE VOLUME | PRICE | CODE | NAME [CLIENT SR ush CODE NAME  |CLIENT Kl TYPE
05/08/2021 | 13:56:52 | 205353636 | ANLIMAYARN | 1845 408 |DSEMTB 22432 | 1601880060821585 | DSEMTB 22433 | 1601880060821617 | Public
05/08/2021 | 13:56:52 [ 205353637 | ANLIMAYARN | 155 40.8 [DSEMTB 21432 | 1601880060821585 | DSEMTB 22433 | 1601880060821617 | Public
05/08/2021 | 13:56:52 | 205353639 | ANLIMAYARN | 845 40.8 |DSEMTB 21432 |1601880060821585 | DSEMTB 22433 | 1601880060821617 | Public
05/08/2021 | 13:56:52 [ 205353640 | ANLIMAYARN | 1155 | 408 |DSEMTB 21437 | 1601880060821585 | DSEMTB 22433 | 1601880060821617 | Public
05/08/2021 [ 13:57:08 | 205354355 | ANLIMAYARN | 1845 408 [DSEMTB| Md. |22432 |1601880060821585  DSEMTB Sk 22433 | 1601880060821617 | Public

05/08/2021 | 13:57:08 | 205354356 | ANUMAYARN | 155 | 40.8 |Dsemrs| Abul [2:43; [1601880060821585 | psemTa Akhter | 22433 |1601880060821617 | Public
05/08/2021 | 13:57.08 | 205354358 | ANLIMAYARN | 845 [ 408 [osem] *ashem 3435 Tico1sa0060821585 | nsevTe Chowdhury | 22433 [1601880060821617 | Public

05/08/2021 | 13:57:08 [ 205354359 | ANLIMAYARN | 1155 408 |DSEMTB Bhuiyan 22432 11601880060821585 | DSEMTB 22433 [1601880060821617 | Public
05/08/2021 | 13:57:08 [ 205354362 | ANLIMAYARN | 1845 40.8 (DSEMTB 22432 | 1601880060821585 | DSEMTB 22433 | 1601880060821617 | Public
05/08/2021 | 13:57:08 | 205354363 | ANLUIMAYARN | 155 40.8 |DSEMTB, 22432 | 1601880060821585 | DSEMTB 22433 | 1601880060821617 | Public
05/08/2021 | 13:57:08 | 205354365 | ANLIMAYARN | 845 40.8 |DSEMTB 22432 11601880060821585 [ DSEMTB 22433 | 1601880060821617 | Public
05/08/2021 | 13:57:08 [ 205354366 | ANLIMAYARN | 1000 | 408 |DSEMTB 22432 | 1601880060821585 | DSEMTB 22433 [1601880060821617 | Public

Whereas, from the above observation, it is evident that Ms. Shahanara Akhter Chowdhury has violated
Section 17(e)(ii) of Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969, by effecting the transactions of shares
by creating a false and misleading appearance of active trading of shares of ‘ANLIMAYARN".
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Explanation of the alleged person submitted at the time of hearing:

“With reference to your letter No. BSEC/Enforcement/3337/2022/1158, dated 30. 08.2022 (hereinafier "the
BSEC letter) on the above subject, | would respectfully like to explain my position as Sollows: I was
trading the shares of "ANLIMAYARN" at Individual capacity and were unaware about other investors'
trading activities. [ had no malafide intention to influence the price of shares or to create a false and
misleading appearance of active trading in "ANLIMAYARN" shares or to inflict fraud, deceir or
manipulation upon any person. Due to my household workload, I had always traded indirectly through the
traders from distance. All my trade orders were open to all and not targeted to any specific investor, In
any case, If the alleged trades happened with an investor related with me, these were unintentional and

coincidental. B
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In the BSEC letter, the volume mentioned for the alleged trades was 11845 which was nominal and
ignorable compare to the overall trade volume of "ANLIMAYARN" in the alleged investigation period so
that these were not capable to create a Jalse and misleading appearance of active trading in
"ANLIMAYARN" shares or influence the price even slightly. Further the alleged trivial trades were also
happened in different days of the investigation period which suggests that these were not intended to
create a false and misleading appearance of active trading. From the abovementioned Jacts and
circumstances, you may note that neither the alleged trades (if any) were made intentionally nor these
created a false and misleading appearance of active trading in "ANLIMAYARN" shares.

Hence it has been clear from the abovementioned scenario, neither had involvement in trading shares for
benefiting me by violating any securities law, rules and regulation made thereunder nor willfully
contravened the same and always tried to comply these in every sense. Nevertheless, I will be more
cautious in trading activities in the future. In view of the above submissions, I prayed for acquitting me
from the alleged violation of section 17(e) (ii) of The Securities and Exchange Ordinance and dispose of
the case in my favor.”
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